

## **2024 Official Klamath Snowflake Festival Parade Rules**

\*Please keep this page for your information. \*

Please make checks payable to: Klamath Snowflake Festival 1775 Washburn Way, Box 21 Klamath Falls, OR 97603

## 2024 Klamath Snowflake Festival Theme: A Frosty 40th Parade Grand Marshal: Don Ambers Parade December 5<sup>th</sup>, 2024

- 1. **ALL** entries must be decorated according to a winter/Christmas theme. The 2024 parade theme is "A Frosty 40th"
- 2. **NO** participants on a float shall be dressed as Santa or Mrs. Claus. The KSF Committee secures these representatives for the event.
- 3. If media crew approach you for an interview, please keep the floats moving in a slow manner. **DO NOT STOP** or perform maneuvers or routines that will slow down the parade.
- 4. Children under 12 must be inside moving vehicles or floats and must be accompanied by an adult. Children over 12 can walk alongside the vehicle to pass out candy and favors.
- 5. No political entries will be approved.
- 6. Candy favors, cards, and coupons may be handed out along the parade route by participants walking next to the float but **may not be thrown** out of the vehicles. No handbills, please.
- 7. **NO FOR SALE** signs are allowed on vehicles during the parade.
- 8. A limit of two vehicles per entry, unless approved by the Snowflake Parade Committee. Your placement in the parade is determined by the Parade Committee.
- 9. All animals must be followed by a cleanup crew provided by the entrant.
- 10. The parade is videotaped, and announcements are made at the intersection 6<sup>th</sup> St. and Main St. Please **DO NOT** honk horns, blast sirens, etc. near this area, so as not to disrupt the announcers.
- 11. This is a Drug Free, Alcohol Free, and Smoke-free event according to law.
- 12. Applications for entries mailed and received by *December 2nd, 2024*, For additional information see the Klamath Snowflake Facebook page or website. We have extended our deadline; NO late or last-minute entries will be accepted this year.